BRAND NEW EVACUATION TRUCK FOR CDRRMO OF THE CITY 
GOVERNMENT OF BALANGA, BATAAN (REBID) 

COB BAC-Goods-2024-001 

1.​ The City Government of Balanga, through the Trust Fund 5% Disaster Risk 

Reduction Management Fund intends to apply the sum of SEVEN MILLION 
EIGHT HUNDRED NINETY SEVEN THOUSAND PESOS (Php7,897,000.00) 
being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract 
for SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF BRAND NEW EVACUATION TRUCK FOR 
CDRRMO OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BALANGA, BATAAN 
(REBID)  COB BAC-Goods-2024-001. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be

[...]

The Procurement Project (referred to herein as “Project”) is composed of number of 
items, the details of which are described in Section VII (Technical Specifications). 

2.​ Funding Information 

2.1.​ The GOP through the source of funding as indicated below for year 2023 in 
the amount of  SEVEN MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED NINETY SEVEN 
THOUSAND PESOS (Php7,897,000.00) 

2.2.​ The source of funding is: Trust Fund 5% Disaster Risk Reduction 
Management Fund. 

3.​ Bidding Requirements 

The Bidding for the Project shall be governed by all the provisions of RA No. 9184 
and its 2016 revised IRR, including its Generic Procurement Manuals and associated

[...]

Services Office, Talisay, City of Balanga, Bataan or the applicable International 
Commercial Terms (INCOTERMS) for this Project. 

14.1 The bid security shall be in the form of a Bid Securing Declaration, or Surety 
Bond in the amount of not less than  Three Hundred Ninety-Four Thousand 
Eight Hundred Fifty Pesos (Php394,850.00) [equivalent to five percent (5%) of 
ABC] 

14.2 The Bid and bid security shall be valid for one hundred twenty (120) calendar days 
from the date of the opening of bids or until May 31, 2024.   

15 Each Bidder shall submit three copies of the first and second components of its